Weekday

Sunday
Is 43:16-21
Phil 3:8-14
Jn 8:1-11

Monday

Dn 13:1-9,
15-17, 19-30,
33-62

Jn 8:12-20

Tuesday
Nm 21:4-9
Jn 8:21-30

Wednesday
Dn 3:14-20,
91-92, 95

Jn 8:31-42

Thursday
Gn 17:3-9
Jn 8:51-59

Friday
Jer 20:10-13
Jn 10:31-42

Saturday
Ez 37:21-28
Jn 11:45-56

Sunday

Is 50:4-7

Phil 2:6-11

Lk 22:14-23:56

CAF=Cafeteria LIB= Library

CHU=Church N= Nursery

CR =Conference Room PA=Parish Annex (convent)
DC=Day Chapel PMC=Parish Media Center
ERC=Eucharistic Reservation Chapel

FAC=School Faculty Room PH=Parish Hall

AT ST. COLUMBAN PARISH FR=Church Family Room SCH=School

April

10

11

12

13

14

Schedule/Information

8:00 a.m.

K=Kindergarten Building SH= Scout Hall

Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners’ Intentions);
RCIA (FAC)

9:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. Blood pressure screenings (FR); Donut Sunday SVDP Bundle

9:45 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

11:15 a.m.

7:30 p.m.

6:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

3:00—11:00 p.m. 3v3 basketball tournament (GYM)
5:00 p.m.—8:00 p.m. Fish Fry (CAF)

7:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

. School Handbell Choir (CHU)

. All About Jr. High Night (St. Patrick); Stephen Ministry (FR);

. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Catherine Hunt)

(PH)

Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU); Babysitting (N);
Children’s Liturgy of the Word (DC); Preschool (SCH) .
Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU) RCIA 3rd Scrutiny; IHN week begins
(Memoirial Intentions); RCIA (FAC)
Easter Egg Hunt (Bobcat field)
Drama Club performance—(GYM)

Truck

Rosary group (N)

Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Joe Whitacre)

Brownie troop (LIB); WCRHP Team 54 (DC); Cub Scout
Pack meeting (St. Kevin)

Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Harold Motz)
Kindergarten Daisy scouts (LIB)

WCRHP Team 54 (DC); Griefshare (St. Kevin);
Primetimers (St. Brigid)

Bible Study (St. Brigid)

School liturgy choir (CHU)

After-School program—Young Rembrandts (St. Patrick);
After-School program—Kidz Home Alone (St. Kevin)
ERE (SCH); Soul Core (St. Patrick)

Passion Play (CHU)

Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Tom Cunningham)

Passion Play (CHU)

Deacon Meeting (PMC)

Fish fry prep (CAF); Stephen Ministry (FR); MCRHP Team
54 (DC); K of C Rosary prayer (St. Brigid)

Choir (CHU); K of C meeting (St. Patrick)

Men’s Fellowship (DC)
PTO meeting (St. Kevin)
Bible study (DC)

Way of the Cross (CHU)

Word and Communion (DC)

Men’s faith sharing (FR); Boy Scouts—Pope Pius XII
Emblem (DC)

5th grade Girl Scouts (LIB)

Reconciliation (CHU)

Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners’ Intentions)
Boy Scout troop 55 (St. Kevin)

Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners’ Intentions) Palm Sunday
Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU); Babysitting (N);
Children’s Liturgy of the Word (DC); Preschool (SCH) .

RCIA Mystagogy (FAC) L
Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU) (Memorial Intentions)
Quilting for a Cause (St. Patrick)

Reduction

4:00—7:00 p.m. Jesus Day—ERE (CHU) Jesus Day—ERE

7:00 p.m.

Boosters (St. Patrick)




