CAF=Cartetena CHU=Church CR =Conference Room DC=Day Chapel ERC=Eucharistic Reservation Chapel ERC=Eucharistic Reservation Chapel FAC=School Faculty Room FAC=School Faculty Room K=Kindergarten Building CHU=Church N= Nursery PA=Parish Annex (convent) PMC=Parish Media Center ERC=Eucharistic Reservation Chapel FAC=School Faculty Room K=Kindergarten Building SCH=School SH= Scout Hall

CAF=Cafeteria

LIB= Library

Weekday	April	Schedule/Information	
Sunday Is 43:16-21 Phil 3:8-14 Jn 8:1-11	7	8:00 a.m. Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners' Intentions); RCIA (FAC) 9:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. Blood pressure screenings (FR); Donut Sunday (PH) 9:45 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU); Babysitting (N); Children's Liturgy of the Word (DC); Preschool (SCH) 11:30 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU) RCIA 3rd Scrutiny; (Memorial Intentions); RCIA (FAC) 1:00 p.m. Easter Egg Hunt (Bobcat field) 3:00 p.m. Drama Club performance—(GYM)	SVDP Bundle Truck IHN week begins
Monday Dn 13:1-9, 15-17, 19-30, 33-62 Jn 8:12-20	8	11:15 a.m. Rosary group (N) 12:30 p.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Joe Whitacre) 7:00 p.m. Brownie troop (LIB); WCRHP Team 54 (DC); Cub Scout Pack meeting (St. Kevin)	
Tuesday Nm 21:4-9 Jn 8:21-30	9	9:00 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Harold Motz) 3:00 p.m. School Handbell Choir (CHU) 3:15 p.m. Kindergarten Daisy scouts (LIB) 7:00 p.m. All About Jr. High Night (St. Patrick); Stephen Ministry (FR); WCRHP Team 54 (DC); Griefshare (St. Kevin); Primetimers (St. Brigid)	
Wednesday Dn 3:14-20, 91-92, 95 Jn 8:31-42	10	12:30 p.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Catherine Hunt) 1:00 p.m. Bible Study (St. Brigid) 3:00 p.m. School liturgy choir (CHU) 3:15 p.m. After-School program—Young Rembrandts (St. Patrick); After-School program—Kidz Home Alone (St. Kevin) 7:00 p.m. ERE (SCH); Soul Core (St. Patrick) 7:15 p.m. Passion Play (CHU)	
Thursday Gn 17:3-9 Jn 8:51-59	11	7:00 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (DC) (Tom Cunningham) 8:30 a.m. Passion Play (CHU) 6:00 p.m. Deacon Meeting (PMC) 7:00 p.m. Fish fry prep (CAF); Stephen Ministry (FR); MCRHP Team 54 (DC); K of C Rosary prayer (St. Brigid) 7:30 p.m. Choir (CHU); K of C meeting (St. Patrick)	
Friday Jer 20:10-13 Jn 10:31-42	12	6:30 a.m. Men's Fellowship (DC) 9:00 a.m. PTO meeting (St. Kevin) 9:30 a.m. Bible study (DC) 3:00—11:00 p.m. 3v3 basketball tournament (GYM) 5:00 p.m.—8:00 p.m. Fish Fry (CAF) 7:00 p.m. Way of the Cross (CHU)	
Saturday Ez 37:21-28 Jn 11:45-56	13	8:00 a.m. Word and Communion (DC) 8:30 a.m. Men's faith sharing (FR); Boy Scouts—Pope Pius XII Emblem (DC) 1:00 p.m. 5th grade Girl Scouts (LIB) 3:00 p.m. Reconciliation (CHU) 4:30 p.m. Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners' Intentions) 5:30 p.m. Boy Scout troop 55 (St. Kevin)	
Sunday Is 50:4-7 Phil 2:6-11 Lk 22:14-23:56	14	8:00 a.m. Mass—Fr. Dave Robisch (CHU) (Parishioners' Intentions) 9:45 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU); Babysitting (N); Children's Liturgy of the Word (DC); Preschool (SCH) 10:45 a.m. RCIA Mystagogy (FAC) 11:30 a.m. Mass—Fr. Larry Tensi (CHU) (Memorial Intentions) 1:00 p.m. Quilting for a Cause (St. Patrick) 4:00—7:00 p.m. Jesus Day—ERE (CHU) 7:00 p.m. Boosters (St. Patrick)	Palm Sunday ENV: Debt Reduction Jesus Day—ERE